Arthur N. Mitchell

(-18 Aug 1938)

Mitchell, Arthur N. On Thursday, August 18, 1938 at his residence, 908 South Carolina avenue s.e., Arthur N. Mitchell, beloved husband of Mary V. Mitchell (nee Dalyrumple) and father of Edward D. Mitchell. Remains resting at the Lee funeral home, 4th street and Massachusetts avenue n.e. where services will be held on Saturday, August 20 at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Evening Star, August 19, 1938, p. A10

Arthur N. Mitchell, Ex-Bank Aide, Dies

Retired Cashier Was Victim of Typhoid Fever - Funeral Rites to Be Tomorrow

Arthur N. Mitchell, 60, retired cashier of the Columbia National Bank, died yesterday of typhoid fever at his home, 908 South Carolina avenue S.E. He had been ill about a week.

Mr. Mitchell had been employed by the bank about 30 years, rising to the position of cashier, which he held when retired 10 years ago.

Born in Liberty, now Libertytown, Md., Mr. Mitchell had lived here since he was 11 years old. He attended grade schools and Business High School. He was a member of LaFayette Lodge of Masons.

Surviving are his widow, Mrs. Mary V. Mitchell, and a son, Edward D. Mitchell, this city, and a sister, Mrs. Edith Cadel, Kissimmee, Fla.

Funeral services will be held at 2 p.m. tomorrow in the Lee funeral home, Fourth street and Massachusetts avenue N.E. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, August 19, 1938, p. 24

A.N. Mitchell Dies of Typhoid Fever

Arthur N. Mitchell, 50, an employe of the Columbia National Bank for more than 30 years until his retirement in 1932, died of typhoid fever yesterday at his home, 908 South Carolina avenue southeast. He had been ill a week.

Mr. Mitchell was born in Liberty, Md., but moved to Washington when 11 years old. He attended grade schools and Business High School. He entered service of the bank after leaving school and worked his way up to cashier. He held this position when he retired because of poor health. He was a member of Lafayette Masonic Lodge.

He is survived by his wife, Mrs. Mary V. Mitchell; a son, Edward D. Mitchell, and a sister, Mrs. Edith Cadel, of Kissimmee, Fla. Funeral services will be held at the Lee funeral home at 2 p.m. Tomorrow (Saturday). Interment will be in Congressional Cemetery.